

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 31132 Hildesheim Visitor: Robert-Bosch-Straße 200 31139 Hildesheim Tel +49 5121 49-0 www.bosch.com

Thomas Dargel, XC/QMM-VR2-S Tel +49 5121 49-5599 Thomas.Dargel@de.bosch.com 2022-06-10

## Commercial power of attorney for Certification Service in USA and Canada

Ladies and gentlemen,

## The persons

- Mr. Kai Heinrichs
- Mr. Uwe Dollitz

with company **PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH**, Königswinkel 10, D 32825 Blomberg, Germany, has been contracted by **Robert Bosch GmbH** to obtain type approval for the following radio type equipment manufactured and released by **Robert Bosch GmbH**.

Brand: Bosch

Model name: TCC NGA Mid MY19
FCC ID: 2AUXS-TCCNGAMID
IC: 25847-TCCNGAMID

These devices are Radios with Bluetooth® for vehicular use (Trucks).

This appointment is valid until 31 December 2024, commencing with the date of this authorisation. **Robert Bosch GmbH** may revoke this authorisation and appointment at any time prior to the expiration of the year period upon written notice to **Phoenix Testlab GmbH**.

This power of attorney has been issued without the right of sub-delegation.

i.V.		
	Dirk Zamow	
	Listed Point of Contact	